## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hsien-Chin Chiu	04/20/2009
Chao-Sung Lai	04/20/2009
Bing-Shan Hong	04/20/2009
Chao-Wei Lin	04/20/2009
S. E. Chow	04/20/2009
Ray-Ming Lin	04/20/2009
Yung-Hsiang Lin	04/20/2009
Hsin-Shun Huang	04/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chung Gung University
Street Address:	No. 259, Wunhua 1st Rd.
Internal Address:	Gueishan Township
City:	Taoyuan County 333
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12435457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500851611

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

763-746-1599 Phone:

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A. Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

> **PATENT REEL: 022636 FRAME: 0866**

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALI	LEY, MINNESOTA 55422
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFP00914
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Kamrath
Total Attachments: 2 source=20090505093649#page1.tif source=20090505093649#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022636 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)  OXIDIZED LOW DENSITY LIPOPROTEIN SENSING DEVICE FOR GALLIUM	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)   a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.  U.S. Patent No.  issued	oncurrently with this Assignment
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check one)  U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	•
(Full name of first assignor) Hsien-Chin Chiu (Address) 2F, No. 17, Allay 35, Lane 187, Sec. 3, Chenggor	g Rd., Neibu Dist., Taipei City 114
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Chao-Sung Lai (Address) No. 6, Lane 93, Taichang 12th St., Taoyuan City,	Taoyuan County 330 Taiwan
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Ring-Shan Hong (Address) SF, No. 95, Chongqing Rd., Banqiao City, Taipei	County 220 Taiwan
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any) Chao-Wei Lin. (Address) No. 6, Lane 267, Yongkang Rd., Fengyuan Cit	y, Taichung County 420 Taiwan
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Chang Gung University (Address of Assignee) No. 259, Wunhua 1* Rd., Guershan Township, Laoy	yuan County 333 Taiwan
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	,
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	y)
(Check one)	
a Corporation of(State or Country	/)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other gwhich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their sithe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the F continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examina the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign As to all U.S. Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and gen able to aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings and all ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings of the proceedings of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings.	pood and valuable consideration, receipt of uccessors and assigns:  ATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all ution patents and patent applications; and napplications for this invention.  S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the SSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the cessors and assigns.  representatives, any facts known to the papers, execute all divisional, continuation, necessary assignment papers to cause invention for said invention.  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)
Clas Suy Lai CHAO-SUNG LAI	Apr. 20, 2009
(Signature of second assignor, if any)  BING-SHAN HONG	( <b>Date</b> ) Apr. 20, 2009
(Signature of third assignor, if any)  Chao - Wei Lin CHAO-WEI LIN	(Date) Apr. 20, 2009
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 022636 FRAME: 0868

					ASSIGNMENT D	•	
This	Assignme	nt agre	ement is ap	plicable to a	n invention entitled	(invention Title)	
The second	DATENT C	MAUT	C ratamari tr	in this acra	oment are:		UM NITRIDE PROCESS
Check one)	<i>€</i> 28		A Ilonainh é	ar thin Incom	tion avacuted by th	e ASSIGNOR(s	concurrently with this Assignment
	D U.	S. Pate	nt Application	n Serial No	·	incurat	, filed
	D U.S	S. Pate	ent No	oder this ec	reement are:		
ine (Check one	FC7 111	D-1	and windship on	.,			
Stidou dual	□ wo	ridwid	e Patent rigi	ts. In this c	ase, the assignee si	hall have the rig	th to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	<b>a</b> n	y U.S.	Patent Appl	cation ident	ified above. ent is (or are):		
The Full name of	first assign	15(8) F	BIRKLING TO HI	ma agreem	ent is (or alle).		
Address) _				- 5. E. CIK 4F No. 105	, Fujin St., Songsha	n Dist Tainei	City 105 Taiwan
						a Disti, respon	City 100 Idinati
Full name of	second as	signor	, a eny)	Ray-Ming	Lin		
				Faire are			Xinzhuang City, Taipei County 242
ull name of	third assig	nor, if	any)	· Yung-Hsi	mg Lin		
vddress)				3F, No. 5, A	Hay 20, Lane 191,	sec. 6, Minqua	n E. Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114
- uli name of	fourth ass	ignor.	if any)	Faiwan			
videress)				113111-3110 IF, No. 34.	Lanc 69, Jianfu Rd.	, Xinzhuang C	ity, Taipei County 242, Taiwan
-							
The	First ASS	GNEF	referred to	in this sared	ment is:		
			Ch	ana Guna I	Iniversity		
Address of A	(ssignee		No	. 259, Wun	hua 1 <sup>st</sup> Rd., Gueisha	n Township, T	aoyuan County 333 Taiwan
. The	. Canand A	ecial	JEE referrer	to in this ac	preement is:		
1110 12A in amel	r Secorio n	SOICH.	AFF IBIDITION	to iii niio uj			
Address of A							
	First ASS leck one)		an individua a partnersh	ip p	T	aiwan	
(Ch		SSIGN	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua	ip on of	T	aiwan (State or Cou	untry)
(Ch	eck one) Second A	SSIGN	an individua a partnersh a Corporati VEE is: an individua a partnersh	ip on of <u></u> il ip	Ti	(State or Cou	
(Ch	eck one) Second A	SSIGN	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati	ip on of <u></u> il ip on of <u></u>		(State or Coo	
The (Ch The (Ch The (Ch The (Ch Thich is action Oirector of Pr ontire right, ti Furth SSIGNOR(s)	ASSIGNO and ASSIGNO content the r to all U.S. atents and itte and intent ther, the A b) respecti	SSIGN  SSIGN  DR(S), have could ancetic fight to Patent Trade arest, if SSIGN ag sake set to the se	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a texcusive in a exclusive in a partnersh in an and a papilication marks to issor the sole: IOR(s) agred invention, an exercised in a partnersh in a partnersh in a corporati in an increase in individual in a partnersh in a corporati in a partnersh in a corporati i	pon of	e being named on s  0 paid by each ASS  ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based of under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS oyment of sald ASSI nunicate to said ASSI	(State or Codeparately numbers of Codeparately of Codeparately of Codeparately of Codeparately of Codeparately numbers of Code	untry) pered sheets attached herato. per good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns: the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; or eign applications for this invention. OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns their representatives, any facts known to the virul papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause generally do everything necessary or determined.
The (Ch The (Ch The hire is action As to the section of Parties right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s) ontinuation-	ASSIGNO and ASSIGNO content the r to all U.S. atents and itte and intent ther, the A b) respecti	SSIGN  SSIGN  DR(S), have could ancetic fight to Patent Trade arest, if SSIGN ag sake set to the se	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a texcusive in a exclusive in a partnersh in an and a papilication marks to issor the sole: IOR(s) agred invention, an exercised in a consideration of the sole: IOR(s) agred invention, an exercised invention, and increase in the corporation	pon of	e being named on s  0 paid by each ASS  ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based of under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS oyment of sald ASSI nunicate to said ASSI	(State or Cou eparately numb ignee, and oth ASSIGNEE; the west in and to the es, and re-exam on any earlier for it, the ASSIGNE IGNEE(s) as the IGNEE(s), or the Ings, sign all ast attors, executes thiful oaths and	pered sheets attached hereto.  The good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  The PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; reign applications for this invention.  DR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the full papers, execute all divisional, continuations.
The (Ch The (Ch The hire is action As to the section of Parties right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s) ontinuation-	ASSIGNO and ASSIGNO content the r to all U.S. atents and itte and intent ther, the A b) respecti	SSIGN  SSIGN  DR(S), have could ancetic fight to Patent Trade arest, if SSIGN ag sake set to the se	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a texcusive in a exclusive in a partnersh in an and a papilication marks to issor the sole: IOR(s) agred invention, an exercised in a consideration of the sole: IOR(s) agred invention, an exercised invention, and increase in the corporation	pon of	e being named on s  0 paid by each ASS  ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based of under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS oyment of sald ASSI nunicate to said ASSI	(State or Cou eparately numb ignee, and oth ASSIGNEE; the west in and to the es, and re-exam on any earlier for it, the ASSIGNE IGNEE(s) as the IGNEE(s), or the Ings, sign all ast attors, executes thiful oaths and	untry) pered sheets attached herato. per good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns: the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; or eign applications for this invention. OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns their representatives, any facts known to the virul papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause generally do everything necessary or determined.
The (Ch The (Ch The thich is action As to restor of Protion right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s)	ASSIGNOTO AND ASSIGNOTO ASSIGNOTO AND ASSIGNOTO ASSIGNOTO ASSIGNOT	SSIGN  SSIGN  SSIGN  DR(S), have could ancetion of the total irrinate of the total irrin	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a in considera and do here a tercest in an ins, continua claim priori Application marks to issfor the sole itoR(s) agred invention, a, renewal, roe issued to (i), their succi	pon of	e being named on s  O paid by each ASSI ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASSI nunicate to said ASSI nunicate to said ASSI n any legal proceedi n and reissue applic NEE(s), make all rig ussigns, to obtain an	(State or Cou eparately numb ignee, and oth ASSIGNEE; the west in and to the es, and re-exam on any earlier for it, the ASSIGNE IGNEE(s) as the IGNEE(s), or the Ings, sign all ast attors, executes thiful oaths and	untry)  pered sheets attached herato.  per good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; aveign applications for this invention.  OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  Including the papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause all generally do everything necessary or determined.
The (Ch The (Ch The thich is action As to restor of Protion right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s)	ASSIGNOTO AND ASSIGNOTO ASSIGNOTO AND ASSIGNOTO ASSI	SSIGN	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a in considera and do here and do here at exclusive a sterest in an ins, continua claim priori Application marks to iss for the sole di invention, e, renewal, roe issued to their succession of	pon of	e being named on s  0 paid by each ASS is following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS nunicate to said ASS n any legal proceede n and reissue applic NEE(s), make all rig issigns, to obtain an S. E. CHOW	(State or Cou eparately numb ignee, and oth ASSIGNEE; the west in and to the es, and re-exam on any earlier for it, the ASSIGNE IGNEE(s) as the IGNEE(s), or the Ings, sign all ast attors, executes thiful oaths and	pered sheets attached hereto.  The good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  The PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; oreign applications for this invention.  DR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the successors and assigns.  Their representatives and facts known to the successors and assigns.  Their representatives and facts known to the successors and assigns.  Their representatives and facts known to the successors and assigns.  The successors and assigns.
The (Ch The (Ch The thich is action As to restor of Protion right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s)	ASSIGNC an a contithe r to all U.S. atents and interpret, sui alters Pake aid ASSIGN (Signatur A y -	SSIGN  DPR(S), have ull and repaired read read read read read read read r	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a exclusive raterest in an inclaim priori tapplication marks to issert the sole if invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention in the inventi	pon of	e being named on s  O paid by each ASSI ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASSI nunicate to said ASSI nunicate to said ASSI n any legal proceedi n and reissue applic NEE(s), make all rig ussigns, to obtain an	(State or Cou eparately numb ignee, and oth ASSIGNEE; the west in and to the es, and re-exam on any earlier for it, the ASSIGNE IGNEE(s) as the IGNEE(s), or the Ings, sign all ast attors, executes thiful oaths and	pered sheets attached hereto.  there good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; preign applications for this invention.  OR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the virul papers, execute all divisional, continuity all necessary assignment papers to cause all necessary descriptions.  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009
The (Ch The (Ch The thich is action As to restor of Protion right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s)	ASSIGNC an a contithe r to all U.S. atents and interpret, sui alters Pake aid ASSIGN (Signatur A y -	SSIGN  DPR(S), have ull and repaired read read read read read read read r	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a in considera and do here and do here at exclusive a sterest in an ins, continua claim priori Application marks to iss for the sole di invention, e, renewal, roe issued to their succession of	pon of	e being named on s 0 paid by each ASS ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to the ASS syment of said ASS syment of	(State or Codeparately numbers of Codeparately of Code	pered sheets attached herato.  The good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  The PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; areign applications for this invention.  DR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the fire papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause generally do everything necessary or determined to the papers of the protection for said invention.  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)
The (Ch The (Ch The thich is action As to restor of Protion right, till Furth SSIGNOR(s)	ASSIGNC an a contithe r to all U.S. atents and interpret, sui alters Pake aid ASSIGN (Signatur A y -	SSIGN  DPR(S), have ull and repaired read read read read read read read r	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a exclusive raterest in an inclaim priori tapplication marks to issert the sole if invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention in the inventi	pon of	e being named on s  0 paid by each ASS is following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS nunicate to said ASS n any legal proceede n and reissue applic NEE(s), make all rig issigns, to obtain an S. E. CHOW	(State or Codeparately numbers of Codeparately of Code	pered sheets attached hereto.  ner good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; oreign applications for this invention.  OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the eASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  heir representatives, any facts known to the fire successors and assigns.  heir representatives, any facts known to the fire papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause all generally do everything necessary or determined to the protection for said invention.  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009
The (Ch The (Ch The hinch is action As to the hinch is action SSIGNOR(sontinuation-	Second Assigno an eck one)  Assigno an eck one)  Assigno an eck one)  Assigno an eck one into all U.S. attents and into the r, the Assignature and Assignature (Signature and Assignature and	SSIGN  SS	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a exclusive raterest in an inclaim priori tapplication marks to issert the sole if invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention, e, renewal, roe issued to ), their successive of invention in the inventi	pon of	e being named on s 0 paid by each ASS ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to the ASS syment of said ASS syment of	(State or Codeparately numbers of Codeparately of Code	pered sheets attached herato.  The good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  The PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; areign applications for this invention.  DR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  Their representatives, any facts known to the fire papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause generally do everything necessary or determined to the papers of the protection for said invention.  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)
As to aid as	Second Assigno an eck one)  Assigno an eck one)  Assigno an eck one)  Assigno an eck one into all U.S. attents and into the r, the Assignature and Assignature (Signature and Assignature and	SSIGN DR(S), have ull and in nuation ight to PT Trade SSIGN asking saking saking to be of significant to be of sig	an individua a partnersh a Corporati NEE is: an individua a partnersh a Corporati Additional a considera and do here a exclusive interest in an inse, continuate a Application marks to iss for the sole dinvention, a renewal, roe issued to ), their succider of the sole of invention, a renewal, roe issued to ), their succider of the sole of invention, a renewal, roe issued to ), their succider of the sole of the s	pon of	e being named on s 0 paid by each ASS ne following to each wention; re right, title and inte t, divisionals, re-issu U.S.C. 119, based o under this Agreemen s Patent to the ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to said ASS syment of said ASS nunicate to the ASS syment of said ASS syment of	(State or Code (State or Code (State or Code eparately number (GNEE, and other ASSIGNEE; the prest in and to the es, and re-examination any earlier for it, the ASSIGNE (GNEE(s), stheir SIGNEE(s), or the rest in and to the estimate of the code of the code code code of the code code code of the code code of the code code of the c	pered sheets attached hereto.  ner good and valuable consideration, receiver successors and assigns:  the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all mination patents and patent applications; oreign applications for this invention.  OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the eASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the successors and assigns.  heir representatives, any facts known to the fire successors and assigns.  heir representatives, any facts known to the fire papers, execute all divisional, continuate all necessary assignment papers to cause all generally do everything necessary or determined to the protection for said invention.  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009  (Date)  Apr. 20, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022636 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 05/05/2009